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Jonathan J. Boynton 
Associate Director- 
Federal Regulatory 

SRC Telecommunicalions, Inc. 
1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Phone 202 326-8884 
Fax 202 408-4801 

February 4,2003 

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 1 2 ' ~  Street, sw 
Washington, DC 20554 

RE: SBC Notice of Network Changes CC Docket No. 96-98, CFR 47, and Sections 
5 1.325-5 1.335 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Attached is a Revised Short Term Network Disclosure that SBC submitted on January 
23,2003, associated with Network Disclosure Number SBC20021231S.l. Revised 
disclosure is to change the Modification Date. As required, two copies of this material 
are being submitted herewith. In addition, as required, concurrent with this filing, a copy 
of this information is being submitted to the Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau, in 
paper form and in electronic form on a 3%-inch diskette. 

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 

CC: Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau 
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Fax 202 408~4801 

Jonathan J .  Boynton 
Associate Directur- 
Federal Rrgulatoq \\ashinpton. D.C. 200Oj 

February 4,2003 

Mr. William Maher 
Chief 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 1 2 ' ~  Street, sw 
Washington, DC 20554 

RE: SBC Notice ofNetwork Changes CC Docket No. 96-98, CFR 47, and Sections 
51.325-51.335 

Dear Mr. Maher: 

Attached is a Revised Short Term Network Disclosure that SBC submitted on January 
23,2003, associated with Network Disclosure Number SBC20021231S.l. Revised 
disclosure is to change the Modification Date. As required, two copies of this material 
are being submitted herewith, in paper form and in electronic form on a 3%-inch diskette. 
In addition, as required, concurrent with this filing, a copy of this information is being 
submitted to the Secretary, Office of the Secretary in paper form. 

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 

CC: Secretary, Office of the Secretary 



PUBLIC NOTICE of NETWORK CHANGE UNDER RULE 5 1.329(a) 

Network Disclosure Number: SBC20021231S.l Rev Issue Date: 01/29/2003 
Modification Date: 03/17/203 

Carrier's Name: 
State Impacted 

Carrier's Address: 

Pacific Bell Telephone Company 
California 

2600 CAMINO RAMON ROOM 2S450T 
SAN RAMON, CA 94583 

Contact: Your Account Manager or Service Representative 

Technical Issues 
Michael Jarmon 
3 Bell Plaza, Rm. 730.A2 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
214 858-1346 
mj4607@txmail.sbc.com 

Public 
Notice: 

can be obtained on the Internet at: 
http://www.sbc.codpublic affairsireeulatorv documentsinetwork disclosures/0,593 I .IX2,00.html 

Network Change: 

Description of Type of Changes Planned: 
I ADD INITIAL SUBSCRIBER LOOP FIBER FACILITIES 

Description of Reasonably Foreseeable Impact of the Planned Changes: 
I hl,\KFS Fll3tK OP I'ICS I'H.4SSPORT C.4P?\RII.ITIFS A\'AILABLE N T11E LOCAI. 



CERTIFICATION OF SHORT TERM PUBLIC NOTICE 
UNDER RULE 51.333(a) 

I, Michael D. Jarmon, do hereby certify that on January 29,2003 (a minimum of five business 
days prior to this filing), I caused the SBC Public Notice listed on the attached Short Term 
Public Notice of Network Change to be served via U S .  Mail or e-mail at the other service 
providers preference, upon each known provider of telephone exchange service that 
interconnects directly with SBC in the applicable area(s). Attached are the names and addresses 
of those providers who were served. 

Michael D. Jarmon 
Area Manager - Network Regulatoly 
Telephone: (214) 858-1346 Date: 01/29/2003 

The Public Notice(s) can also be obtained on the Internet at: 

http://www.sbc.com/public affairs/regulatorv documents/network disclosures/0.593 I ,  182,OO.html 

Title(s) of Network Notification(s): 

SBC20021231S.1 Revised 
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0rgan1lauon Name Recipient Name Email 
A C h C0mm.n cat on .ane W a h  jnd bd eacn.nc corn 
A C N Communication 
Adelphia Business Solutions Operations, Inc. 
Adeiphia Business Solutions Operations. Inc. 
Adelphia Business Solutions Operations, Inc. 
Adelphia Business Solutions Operations, inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Allegiance Telewm Inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Allegiance Telewm Inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Allegiance Telewm Inc. 
Allegiance Teiecom inc. 
Allegiance Telecom Inc. 
Anew Telecommunications Corp. dba Call America 
Anew Telecommunications Corp. dba Call America 
Anew Telecommunications Corp. dba Call America 
Arrival Communications, Inc. 
Arrival Communications, Inc. 
Arrival Communications, Inc. 
Arrival Communications, Inc. 
Cat Communications International 
Covad Communications Co 
Covad Communications Co 
Covad Communications Co 
Covad Communications Co 
Covad Communications Co 
Covad Communications Co 
DSL.net 
DSL.net 
lJSL.net 
DSL.net 
Easton Telecom Services 
Easton Telecom Services 
Easton Telecom Services 
Easton Telecom Services 

Tom Haelen 
Jeff Nodland 
Nadine Fletcher 
Rebecca Baldwin 
Terry Romine 
Darren Albertson 
Dick Anderson 
Doreen Best 
Joe Mowdy 
Lori Mendoza 
Lyndall Nipps 
Mary Albert 
Michelle Richardson 
PacBeii Region ALGX Distro 
Steve Taff 
Cheryl Lovell 
Diane Nash 
Jeff Buckingham 
Johanne Mercier 
Liz Santi 
Mary Jo Nobriga 
Mike Mulkey 
Adrianne G Kemper 
Dave Glenn 
Francisco Segura 
John Berard 
Nancy Camarota 
Samantha Morse 
Todd Fields 
Elliot Wrann 
Howard Reynolds 
Schula Hobbs 
Wendy Bluemling 
Dawna Kornick 
Denise Stoppenhagen 
Jim Kolenzynski 
Jim Kolezynski 

thaelen@acninc.com 
jeff.nodland@adelphia.com 
nadine.fletcher@adelphia.com 
rebecca.baldwin@adeiphia.com 
terry.romine@adeiphia.com 
darren.alberts.on@algx.com 
dick.anderson@algx.com 
doreen.best@algx.com 
joe. mowdy@algx.com 
lori .mendoza@algx.com 
lyndalI.nipps@algx.com 
mary.albert@algx.com 
michelle.richardson@algx.com 
pacbeiinotify@aIgx.com 
steve.taff@algx.com 
cheryl@callamericacom.com 
dnash@callamericacom.com 
jeff@callamericacom.com 
jmercier@arrival.com 
Isanti@arrivai.com 
mnobriga@arrivai.com 
mmulkey@arrival.com 
agkemper@ccitelecorn.com 
dglenn@covad.com 
fsegura@wvad.com 
jberard@covad.com 
ncamarot@covad.com 
smorse@covad.com 
tfieids@covad.com 
ewrann@dsl.net 
hreynolds@dsl.net 
shobbs@dsl.net 
wbluemling@dsl.net 
dkornick@eastontel.com 
dstopp@eastonteIecom.com 
jkolezynski@eastontelecom.com 
jkolezynski@eastontelelcom.com 



Easton Teiecom Sewices 
Easton Telecom Services 
ECI Communications Inc. DBA its Network 
Electric Lightwave. Inc 
Electric Lightwave. Inc 
Express Telephone Services 
Express Telephone Services 
Express Telephone Services 
Franklin Square Communications, Inc 
Genuity 
Grid4 Communications, Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
GTE Southwest dba Verizon Southwest Inc 
ICG 
IP Communications 
LDMl Telecommunications 
Max-Tel Communications, Inc 
Max-Tel Communications. Inc 
McLeodUSA 
McLeodUSA 
McLeodUSA 
McLeodUSA 
Midwestern Telecommunications Inc 
Midwestern Telecommunications Inc 
Midwestern Telecommunications Inc 
Midwestern Telecommunications inc 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 

Lois Pouiton 
Robert Mocas 
Donna Finley 
Kelly Morris 
Kim Bacon 
Lynn Harris 
Margo Un le  
Vanessa Wilson 
Bill Shay 
RUBY HICKS 
C. CHRISTOPHER HOPKINS 
Beverly Fogleman 
Boyd Armstrong 
Chris Whitfteid 
Neal DeWitt 
Nettie Olsen 
Nicole Plunk 
Paula Williams 
Carrier Relations Team 
Howard Siege1 
Terri Met? 
Mark Maxey 
Randy Moore 
Diane Bowers 
Ken Black 
Michelle Sprague 
Stephanie Carnell 
Arlee Holt 
Chukudi Chinwah 
Jerry Holt 
Margaret Brown 
Bob Yarrington 
Chuck Thunnell 
Dane Garrett 
Debbie Carter 
Gary Durbin 
Joe Wetzel 
Justin Buhmann 
Kathy Simmons 
Michelle Mayfield 

ipoulton@eastonteiemm.mm 
rmocas@eastontel.com 
donnaj@itsonline.net 
kelly-morris@eli.net 
kim_bacon@eli.net 
lynn@expresstelephone.com 
margo@expresstelephone.mm 
vanessa@expresstelephone.com 
wmshay@defrees.com 
ruby.hicks@genuity.Com 
CHOPKINS@GRID4.COM 
beverly.fogleman@verizon .corn 
boyd.armstrong@verizon.com 
chris.whiffieid@verizon.com 
neal.dewitt@verizon .com 
nettie.olsen@verizon .corn 
nicole.plunk@verizon.com 
paula.williams@verizon.com 
accessible-Ietters@icgcomm.com 
hsiegel@ip.net 
tmetz@ldmi.com 
mmaxey@max-tel.com 
randyamax-tel.mm 
dmbowers@mcleodusa.com 
kblack@mcleodusa.com 
msprague@mcleodusa.com 
swinchester@mcleodusa.com 
arlee.holt@midwestern.net 
cchinwah@midwestern.net 
jerry.holt@midwestem.net 
mbrown@midwestern.net 
ryarrington@mpowercom.com 
cthunnell@mpowercom.com 
dgarrett@mpowercom.com 
dcarter@mpowercom.com 
gdurbin@mpowercom.com 
jwetzel@mpowercom.com 
jbuhmann@mpowercom.com 
ksimmons@mpowercom.com 
msmayfield@mpowercom.com 



Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
Mpower Communications 
MVX - Quantumshifl 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
New Access Communications LLC 
NIi Communications 
NII Communications 
NII Communications 
Nil Communications 
NII Communications 
NII Communications 
NII Communications 
NOS Communications, Inc 
NOS Communications. Inc 
NOS Communications, Inc 
NOS Communications, Inc 
01 Communications inc 
PaC-West Telewm, Inc. 
PaC-West Telewm. Inc. 
PaC-West Telecom. Inc. 
PaC-West Telecom, Inc. 
Qwest 
Sage Teiecom. Inc 
SBC Advanced Solutions, Inc. 
SBC Advanced Solutions, Inc. 

Pat Wilson 
Sara Nugent 
Scott Sarem 
Todd Eichler 
William Morgan 
Tony Ngo 
Dan Rosedahl 
Dave Buss 
Dave Lueck 
David Wordlaw 
Greg Wilmes 
Jessica Brown 
Jessica Newman 
John Irwin 
Julie Hinzman 
Kristi Hicks 
Rick Gittins 
Steve Clay 
Varsha Kelkar 
Vicki Grunseth 
Ann Ytuarte 
Diana Smith 
Ellen Frattini 
Ken Melley 
Rick Gallo 
Rosalinda Gonzalez 
Veronica Fernandez 
Audrey Darten 
Diana Johnson 
Gina Constancio 
John Togiola 
Alexandra Hanson 
Gina Ruiz 
Lynne Martinez 
Mark Skinner 
Paul DeGuerre 
Jim Milnor 
Sage 
Elena Sanchez 
gilbert0 Lozan 

pwiison@mpowerwm.com 
snugen!@mpowercom.com 
ssarem@mpowercom.wm 
teichler@mpowercom.com 
wmorgan@mpowercom.com 
tngo@quantumshift.com 
drosedahl@newaccess.cc 
dbuss@newaccess.cc 
dlueck@newaccess.cc 
dwordlaw@newaccess.cc 
gwilmes@newaccess.cc 
jbrown@newaccess.cc 
jnewman@newaccess.cc 
jirwin@newaccess.cc 
jhinzman@newaccess.cc 
khicks@newaccess.cc 
rgimns@newaccess.cc 
sclay@newaccess.cc 
vkelkar@newaccess.cc 
vgrunseth@newaccess.cc 
ann.y!uarte@niiwmmunications.com 
diana.smith@niicommunications.com 
ellen.frattini@niicommunications.wm 
ken.melley@niiwmmunications.wm 
rick.gallo@niicommunications.com 
rosalinda.gonzalez@niicommunications.com 
veronica.fernandez@niicommunications.com 
adarten@sitehelp.org 
djohnson@sitehelp.org 
gWnstancio@nos.com 
jtogiola@nos.com 
ahanson@ol . w m  
gruiz@pacwest.com 
Irnartin@pacwest.com 
rnskinner@pacwest.com 
pdeguerr@pacwest.com 
jmilnor@qwest.com 
pacaccessible@sagetelecom.net 
es0631 @txmaii.sbc.wm 
gl5476@tmail.sbc.com 



SBC Advanced Solutions, Inc. 
Southern California Edison 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Sprint 
Supra Telecommunication * Info Syste 
Talk America Inc 
Talk America Inc 
Talk America Inc 
Talk America Inc 
Talk America Inc 
TCG 
TCG 
TDS Metrocom 
TDS Metrocom 
TDS Metrocom 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Telscape Communications 
Time Warner Telecom, Inc. 
Time Warner Telecom. Inc. 
Time Warner Telecom. Inc. 
TMC 
TMC 
TMC 
United Communications Sytems 
United Communications Sytems 
Utility Telephone Inc 

James Lee 
Joe Carey 
Dena Kemple 
Ellen M Fuller 
Marceline Bell 
Nancy Bragonier 
Paul Reed 
Sid Tumer 
Steve Broom 
Steve Moore 

ms ZENA DURR 
Albert Davis 
Kevin Weltens 
Kim Stokes 
Kim Winoski 
SBC Notifications 
AI Belair 
Walt Willard 
Dave Dudsak 
Nick Jackson 
Ray Anderson 
Angel Morales 
Gary Colburn 
Jeff Compton 
Jim Downing 
Jimmy Alvarado 
John Lawler 
Mary Russell 
Suki Murphy 
Victor Flores 
Yolanda Nanko 
Alan Flanigan 
Kristie Flippo 
Patricia Knight 
Denise Morfiz 
Joe Fabian 
Patti Polk 
Chris surdenik 
Clinton james 
Jason Mills 

j15656@sbc.com 
joe.carey@sce.com 
dena.m.kemple@rnail.sprint.com 
ellen.fuller@mail.sprint.com 
marceline.bell@mail.sprint.com 
nancy.bragonier@mail.sprint.com 
paul.d.reed@mail.sprint.com 
sid.j.turner@mail.sprint.com 
steve.bToom@mail.sprint.com 
steve.moore@mail.sprint.com 
ZDURR@STIS.COM 
adavis@taIk.com 
kweltens@talk.com 
kstokes@talk.com 
kwinoski@talk.com 
AITnotes@talk.com 
RM-sbcAccLtrs@ems.att.com 
willard@att.com 
david.dudsak@tdsmetro.com 
nicholas.jackson@tdsmetro.com 
rayrnond.anderson@tdsmetro.com 
amorales@telscape.net 
gcolburn@telscape.net 
jcompton@telscape.net 
jdowning@telscape.net 
jalvarado@telscape.net 
jlawter@teiscape.net 
mrussell@telscape.net 
smurph@telscape.net 
vflores@telscape.net 
ynanko@telscape.net 
alan.flanigan@twtelecom.com 
kristie.flippo@twtelecom.com 
patficia.knight@twtelecom.com 
dmortiz@tmccom.com 
jfabian@tmccom.com 
ppolk@tmccom.com 
chris.surdenik@callone.net 
clinton.james@callone.net 
jmillls@util-tel.com 



VarTec Teiecom 
VarTec Telecom 
VarTec Telecom 
VarTec Teiecom 
VarTec Telecom 
VarTec Telecom 
VarTec Telecom 
VarTec Telecom 
Vertex Broadband Corp 
WorldCom 
WoridCom 
WorldCom 
WorldCom 
WorldCom 
WorldCom 
XO Communications 
XO Communications 
Z-Tel Communications, inc. 
2-Tel Communications, Inc. 
2-Tel Communications. Inc. 
2-Tel Communications, Inc. 
2-Tei Communications, Inc. 
Z-Tei Communications, inc. 

David Proctor 
David Young 
J Ailen Beaird 
John Hogue 
John Powell 
Ken Schneer 
Kevin Mcintosh 
Wanda Engstrom 
Shari Aronson 
becky Oliver 
Micki Jones 
Roseann Kendall 
Terr McMillon 
WCOM ArchivePC 
WCOM PB-Letters List 
Doug Turreli 
Marianne Good 
Donna Gilman 
Help Desk 
Jen L. Adams 
Justin Laughlin 
Kenya J. Williams 
Monica McFadden 

dproctor@vartec.net 
dayoung@vartec.net 
ABeaird@IESTuisa.com 
jdhogue@vartec.net 
JPoweIlZ@vartec.net 
kschneer@vartec.net 
kjmcinto@vartec.net 
wcengstr@vartec.net 
saronson@vertexbroadband.com 
becky.oliver@wcom.com 
micki.jones@wcom.com 
roseann.kendall@wcom.com 
terri.mcmillon@wcom.com 
sbc-access@wcom.com 
AL-PB-NBLetters@lists.wcom.com 
dturrell@xo.com 
mdgood@xo.com 
drgilman@z-tei.com 
HeipDesk@Z-TeLcom 
jadams@z-tel.com 
jiaughlin@z-tel.com 
kjwilliams@z-tel.com 
mmcfadden@z-tel.com 

3rd Party Recipients: 

Accenture James F. McCiuskey launch-now.notify@cscoe.accenture.com 
Accenture James F. McCluskey james.f.mccluskey@accenture.com 
Concretio Cindy Schneider cschneider@concretio.com 
Concretio John McManus jmcrnanus@concretio.com 
DCA Setvices, Inc. Tom Notvell I LECNotification@dcaweb.net 
DSET Corporation Carl Larson clarson@dset.com 
DSET Corporation Software Company Louis Davidov Idavidov@dset.com 
Emst &Young Carlos Alvarado Carlos.Alvarado@ey.com 
Ernst & Young James Scarborough James.ScarboroughV@ey.com 
KPMG Auditor Unknown usameritechoss@kpmg.com 
Night Fire Unknown sbc@nighthe.com 
SBC - testing Lisa Bast Irncc@swbeil.net 
Southwestern Bell Rebecca Reary rr9854@Lxmail.sbc.com 
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